# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8272588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
PAUL F. MEYERS	04/10/2008	
THOMAS J. MEYERS	04/23/2008	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COSCO MANAGEMENT, INC.
Street Address:	300 DELAWARE AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1285
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13356283				

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123571313

Email: mandrade@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. NAHNSEN, REG. NO. 51093		
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Nahnsen/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2023		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=12034600\_Assignment#page1.tif source=12034600\_Assignment#page2.tif source=12034600\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508225399 REEL: 065538 FRAME: 0196

Attorney Docket No.:	20341-204695
Client Reference No.:	CO-1037

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

	consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s)	Paul F. Meyers
of Inventor(s)	Thomas J. Meyers
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United State ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	CONVERTIBLE HAND TRUCK
Serial No.:	12/034.600
Filing Date:	February 20, 2008
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of	Cosco Management, Inc.
Assignee	
Address of	300 Delaware Avenue. Suite 1285
principal place of	Wilmington, Delaware 19801
business	Willington, Beldwake 19001
Insert State of	
Incorporation (if applicable) or	a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>
"Not Applicable"	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

#### ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNES	s whereof, I ha y of April	ve executed this	s assignment at Fisher, IN  Z008 (city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness		Inventor (Signature)
Public is not feasible.	Witness		Paul F. Meyers Inventor (Printed Name)
		A	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF COUNTY OF	}	SS:	
Acknowledg		tary Public, with	hin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	AUGUS	T TO THE TOTAL OF	Notary Public
	2009 2009 2009 2009 2009	C STILL	Printed Name
My Commission Expi	res: "" FUBC	iinir.	Resident of County

IN WIT	NESS W	HEREOF, I have	executed this assig	nment at _	COLUMBUS	INDIANA	
0.3		APRIL		2003	(city and	state or country if out	side USA)
					All		
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	·	Witness			Inventor (Si		
Public is not feasible.		Witness			Thomas J. M. Inventor (Pr	Meyers inted Name)	-
STATE OF /	N	}	ACKNOSS:	ÓWLEDGN	MENT		
COUNTY OF Z	enthi)	ones?	33.				
Acknow this 25 nd	ledged be day of _	efore me, a Notar	y Public, within an	d for said (	ounty and State. V	Vitness my hand and N	otarial Seal
		JO ANN B	EEVINS		Men	Bleri_	
		SEAI State of in My Commission Equesti	l. Idiana	_	Public /	Blevius	
My Commission	Expires:	11/21/20	18		rinted Name esident of Jan	tho lo new	_ County

INDS@2 965937

**RECORDED: 11/13/2023** 

-3-